www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2014 in CRLA No. 1239/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SURESHA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv. Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER